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Mapping 26,400 Respondents, 2014-2019

2014-2019 LA Public Opinion Surveys 14,091

2014, 2016, 2018 LA Votes 5,842

2015 LA Votes LAUSD 5th District 562

2017 City of Duarte Survey 401

2017 Foothill Gold Line Survey 1,965

2018 Playa Vista Survey 604

2018 Pico Union Survey 411

2019 DTLA Survey 2,207

2019 Southeast Cities Survey 401

Presenter
Presentation Notes
This is a mapped representation of our public opinion surveys. Each dot represents a surveyed individual. 
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• 6th annual public opinion survey of Los Angeles County residents

• Over 100 questions on quality-of-life perceptions, personal economic 
wellbeing, overall life satisfaction, and various civic issues

• 20-minute telephone sessions (cell & landline) + online surveys

• Administered in English, Spanish, Mandarin, and Korean

• 2,008 residents surveyed countywide

• 14,091 residents surveyed since 2014 

2019 Los Angeles Public Opinion Survey

Presenter
Presentation Notes
largest annual general social survey 
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My Background

• Cross-cultural mental models of healthy eating
– Foods + “eating styles”

– Naturalness beliefs

• Interest in food risk perceptions
– Novel food technologies
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Literature on Food Tech Perceptions

• Attitudes depend on the application of the tech and the product

• Positivity by region: Asian countries > United States > Europe

• Sociodemographics less important explanatory variables than attitudes
– Consistently, women and older people are more concerned

– Role of education and income – mixed results

• It’s about trust (in regulators, government, science, media)

Lyndhurst, B (2009)

Presenter
Presentation Notes
Values/beliefs are better predictors of attitudes towards novel food tech than sociodemographic characteristics

Food irradiation, genetic engineering, CRISPR (more precise), nanotechnology, functional foods
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How do Angelenos feel about 
new food technologies?



LMU.edu/studyLA

With which side do you most closely identify on 
new food technologies?

N=2,008

66%
44% Good ThingBad Thing
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Overall differences by demographics

• Women less likely to believe it is a good thing*

• No association with household income

• Opinion differs significantly by age, race, and survey language

* p<0.05; Cramer’s V=0.06

Presenter
Presentation Notes
Values/beliefs are better predictors of attitudes towards novel food tech than sociodemographic characteristics

Food irradiation, genetic engineering, CRISPR (more precise), nanotechnology, functional foods
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69%

63%

31%

37%

Male

Female

Good Thing

New food technologies – by gender

p<0.05; Cramer’s V=0.06

Bad Thing
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69%

63%

31%

37%

Male

Female

Good Thing

New food technologies – by gender

p<0.05; Cramer’s V=0.06

Bad Thing

Only among whites! (11% gap)

Presenter
Presentation Notes
CLASS matters only among males. – (upper middle, middle, and lower middle) are most optimistic. Lower class SUPER NOT optimistic
Upper class in the middle. 
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68%

74%

59%

62%

72%

32%

26%

41%

38%

28%

Gen Z (18-21)

Millennials (22-36)

Gen X (37-52)

Baby Boomers (53-71)

Silent/Greatest (72+)

Bad ThingGood Thing

New food technologies – by generation

p<0.05; Cramer’s V=0.15

Presenter
Presentation Notes
Significant differences by age holds true for all but African American respondents… (for Latina/o and Asian American, gen x is one of the lowest indeed). 
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58%

74%

64%

65%

42%

26%

36%

35%

African American

Asian American

White

Latina/o

Bad ThingGood Thing

New food technologies – by race/ethnicity

p<0.05; Cramer’s V=0.13

Presenter
Presentation Notes
For whites, opinion differs significantly by gender, social class… 
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65%

71%

32%

91%

35%

29%

68%

9%

English

Spanish

Chinese

Korean

Bad ThingGood Thing

New food technologies – by language

p<0.05; Cramer’s V=0.20Only significant among Asian 
American respondents
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76%

32%

91%

24%

68%

9%

English

Chinese

Korean

Bad ThingGood Thing

New food tech – Asian American responses by language

p<0.05; Cramer’s V=0.40

82% foreign born
(2014-2018 data)

99% foreign born
(2014-2018 data)

63% foreign born
(2014-2018 data)

Presenter
Presentation Notes
About 75% of our Asian American respondents were born outside of the untied states
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Differences by attitudes?

• Higher levels of trust across entities are positively associated with 
food tech attitudes (p<0.05)
– Government (federal, state, city)

– Major tech companies

– Scientific community

– Major tech companies

Lyndhurst, B (2009)

Presenter
Presentation Notes
Values/beliefs are better predictors of attitudes towards novel food tech than sociodemographic characteristics

Food irradiation, genetic engineering, CRISPR (more precise), nanotechnology, functional foods
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36%
42%

45%
61%

58%
38%

55%
48%
48%

68%
62%

45%

Federal Government
State Government

City Government
Police Department

Energy Provider
Media

School District
Labor Unions

Religious Institutions
Neighbors

Scientific Community
Major Tech Companies

How much of the time do you think you can trust _____ to do 
what is right? Just About Always/Most of the Time

p<0.05; Cramer’s V=0.16
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75%

67%

67%

49%

25%

33%

33%

51%

Just about always

Most of the time

Only some of the time

None of the time

Bad ThingGood Thing

Higher trust in major tech companies is associated with more 
positive view of new food tech

p<0.05; Cramer’s V=0.16
Only significant among older 

Angelenos (53+)
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58%

74%

64%

65%

42%

26%

36%

35%

African American

Asian American

White

Latina/o

Bad ThingGood Thing

New food tech – by race/ethnicity: a mix of relevant demographics

p<0.05; Cramer’s V=0.13

Language, education, trust 
(tech, scientists, media)

Gender, social class, 
trust in tech & media 

Education, trust in 
media, generation

Trust in tech, media, all 
government, scientists

Presenter
Presentation Notes
For whites, opinion differs significantly by gender, social class… 
For whites, only trust in state..
For Asian trust in state

Trust in tech for all but Latinas 
Trust in government – most important for African American respondents
Trust in scientists – only important for Asian American and African American respondents. 
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1. Angelenos are overwhelmingly positive about new food tech

2. How does opinion differ by demographics & attitudes? It’s complex

- Trust matters across all racial/ethnic groups (in different ways)

- The pattern of associated variables differs by group

3.   Next steps (hopefully): type of tech/product and the perceived  
benefits; role of environmental attitudes (perceived benefits)

Takeaways

Presenter
Presentation Notes
Trust in TECH – matters for older Angelenos (baby boomers & silent/gre

Other studies might not be reaching individuals over 70 depending on methodology (if online)
Some demographics, race, gender, language, education – but not across all racial groups
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Thank You!

Mariya Vizireanu, PhD
mariya.vizireanu@lmu.edu

@mariyav_phd
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Area Planning Commissions

• City of LA more positive than LA County (70% vs 63%)*
• City is comprised of 7 Area Planning Commissions
• Map: % of residents saying new food tech is a “good thing”

in each APC

Silicon Beach (tech hub of 500+ startups)

Beyond Meat Inc.

p<0.05; Cramer’s V=0.18

Presenter
Presentation Notes
Trust in city gov and trust in tech only significant ones. 
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72%

66%

61%

68%

28%

34%

39%

32%

18-29

30-44

45-64

65+

Bad ThingGood Thing

New Food Technologies – by Age Categories

p<0.05; Cramer’s V=0.15

Presenter
Presentation Notes
Significant differences by age holds true for all but African American respondents… (for Latina/o and Asian American, gen x is one of the lowest indeed). 
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Area Planning Commissions

• City of LA more positive than LA County (70% vs 63%)*
• City is comprised of 7 Area Planning Commissions
• Map: % of residents saying new food tech is a “good thing”

in each APC

p<0.05; Cramer’s V=0.18

* p<0.05; Cramer’s V=0.06

Presenter
Presentation Notes
Trust in city gov and trust in tech only significant ones.
OK for Central APC, most of Korean speakers (60%) live there (super positive ones)
WEST APC – nothing in particular that would drive positive attitudes… majority female, 92% English, average age; 38% Asian though (Central is higher at 49%) 
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76%

32%

91%

24%

68%

9%

English

Chinese

Korean

Bad ThingGood Thing

New Food Technologies – Asian Responses by Language

p<0.05; Cramer’s V=0.40
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70%

63%

30%

37%

City of LA

LA County

Good Thing

New Food Technologies – Geography

p<0.05; Cramer’s V=0.06

Bad Thing
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69%

63%

31%

37%

Male

Female

Good Thing

New Food Technologies – Gender

p<0.05; Cramer’s V=0.06

Bad Thing

Only among whites! (11% gap)
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Sample

Population

StudyLA sample

N=2,008

LA County

N=7,832,142

• Sample of 2,008 Los Angeles County residents (18+)

• Mixed method: phone + online

• Methodology
– Listed phone samples

– Random Digit Dial (RDD)

– Online: double opt-in

2019 Los Angeles Public Opinion Survey

Presenter
Presentation Notes
Random digit dialing: creates a SAMPLING FRAME for every single household in LA County


This method produces both listed and unlisted 
Forecast LAPublic Outlook Survey Methodological SummaryPage | 2phone numbers and thereby eliminates the bias of not including unlisted phone numbers. Because all telephone numbers in the countyhave an equal probability of being chosen for the survey, when combined with screening questions about residents’ location, age, and other demographics, this sampling method can be expected to produce a representative sample of the 7.6million adult residents in Los Angeles County(Census,2012). As data collection proceeds, the sample characteristics will be monitored and adjustments made as needed to the method to ensure that the resulting sample reflects the profile of the desired universe

RDD methods typically over-represent women and older residents. 
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56% 44%

NoYes

Is there a pet in your household? Yes.

Dog Households, No Cats
Cat Households, No Dogs
Households with Dogs and Cats
Households with Other Pet (No Dogs or Cats)

34%
9%
7%
6%

Conference Book Page 23
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• City of LA – 70% “good thing”

• LA County – 63% “good thing”

New Food Technologies

Presenter
Presentation Notes
Random digit dialing: creates a SAMPLING FRAME for every single household in LA County


This method produces both listed and unlisted 
Forecast LAPublic Outlook Survey Methodological SummaryPage | 2phone numbers and thereby eliminates the bias of not including unlisted phone numbers. Because all telephone numbers in the countyhave an equal probability of being chosen for the survey, when combined with screening questions about residents’ location, age, and other demographics, this sampling method can be expected to produce a representative sample of the 7.6million adult residents in Los Angeles County(Census,2012). As data collection proceeds, the sample characteristics will be monitored and adjustments made as needed to the method to ensure that the resulting sample reflects the profile of the desired universe

RDD methods typically over-represent women and older residents. 
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58%

74%

64%

65%

42%

26%

36%

35%

African American

Asian American

White

Latina/o

Bad ThingGood Thing

New Food Technologies – by Race/Ethnicity

p<0.05; Cramer’s V=0.13

Language, education, trust 
(tech, scientists, media)

Gender, social class, 
trust in tech & media 

Education, trust in 
media, generation

Trust (tech, media, 
gov, scientists)

Presenter
Presentation Notes
For whites, opinion differs significantly by gender, social class… 
Generation doesn’t matter for African American
Education only for Asian American and Latina
Gender and social class – only for whites
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StudyLA Signatures Studies and Events

Forecast LA

Public Opinion Surveys

Community Studies

Leadership Studies

Election Central

LA Votes Election Projects

LA Riots Anniversary Study

Research Collection

Presenter
Presentation Notes

Vote Center Quality Checklist
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